

S.B. CIVIL FIRST APPEAL NO.65 / 2013.

Date of Order: December 5, 2014.

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE NISHA GUPTA

Shri Abhi Goyal for the appellant.

Smt.Rani Bhandari,

Shri Ravi Kasliwa,

Shri B.B. Ojha,

Shri Rajendra Prasad Sharma and

Shri A.K. Pareek for the respondents.

* * * * *

Heard.

No case is made out for early listing. Hence,
Application No.15101/2013 dated 23/07/2013 is
dismissed.

Counsel for the respondents submit that copy
of the appeal has not been furnished to them. Counsel for
the appellant is directed to furnish a copy of the appeal to
the counsel for the respondents.

Office to proceed further.

(NISHA GUPTA), J.

Anil / 37

All corrections made in the judgment/order have been incorporated in the judgment/order being e-mailed

Anil Kumar Goyal
Sr.P.A. Cum JW