

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 65 / 2013

Kanti Kumar Dwarka Das Aashar(Bhatia)

----Appellant

Versus

Sushree Meenakshi Dwarka Das Aashar And

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. J P Goyal, Senior Counsel assisted
by Mr. Abhi Goyal

For Respondent No.1 : Mr. Ravi Kasliwal,

For Respondent No.2 & 3 : Mr. A K Pareek,

For Respondent No.4 to 7 : Mr. B B Ojha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

11/12/2017

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Appeal is admitted.

Since respondents are duly represented by their
respective counsels, therefore, notice need not be issued to them.

Record has already been received.

सत्यमेव जयते (PRAKASH GUPTA)J.