

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 65/2013

Kanti Kumar Dwarka Das Aashar (bhatia)

----Appellant

Versus

Sushree Meenakshi Dwarka Das Aashar And Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Manisha Surana Ms. Jyoti Swami Ms. Poonam Mishra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Kasliwal Mr. B.B. Ojha Mr. Rajendra Prasad Sharma Mr. A.K. Pareek Ms. Rani Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

06/05/2022

The application No. 01/2020 under Order 22 Rule 4 and 11 CPC, seeking substitution of legal representative of deceased respondent No. 7 Smt. Nirmala Ben, is allowed.

The legal representative of respondent No. 7 mentioned in para No. 1 of the application is taken on record.

Amended cause title already filed along with the application is taken on record.

Mr. B.B. Ojha, learned counsel is appearing on behalf of the legal representative of respondent No. 7 Smt. Nirmala Ben, therefore, notice need not be issued.

List the matter for final hearing in the 3rd week of July, 2022, as prayed.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J